CELL SITE ROUTER
AS7535-28XB
CSR440 Cell Site Router
Edgecore CSR440 is an open disaggregated cell site gateway platform that provides a combination of 1/10/25Gbps,
40/100Gbps, and 100/400Gbps interfaces, utilizing a powerful Qumran family merchant silicon and an Intel Xeon
x86 processor with hyper threading technology providing optimized performance for service provider access and
aggregation networks.
CSR440 is a temperature hardened design product, able to operate at a wide operational temperature range from

*Certification is by request with fees.
EC-DS-0824-R05
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS7535-28XB; Intel® Xeon® D-1539 1.6GHz 8-Core, 24 x SFP28, 2 x QSFP28, 2 x QSFP-DD fixed ports.
ONIE Sostware Installer.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Region (Power Cord)
AS7535-28XB-O-AC-F V2 F0PEC7332007A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow N/A
AS7535-28XB-O-AC-F-US V2 F0PEC7332403A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow US
AS7535-28XB-O-AC-F-EU V2 F0PEC7332203A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow EU
AS7535-28XB-O-AC-F-JP V2 F0PEC7332503A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow JP
AS7535-28XB-O-AC-F-TW V2 F0PEC7332T03A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow TW
AS7535-28XB-O-AC-F-CN V2 F0PEC7332703A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow CN
AS7535-28XB-O-AC-F-UK V2 F0PEC7332303A Modular Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow UK
AS7535-28XB-O-48V-F V2 F0PEC7332006A Modular Dual DC PSUs Front-to-Back Airflow N/A